

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of Tiburon Telecom, Inc. for apparent violations of Rules 25-22.032, F.A.C., Customer Complaints, and 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 050181-TX
ORDER NO. PSC-05-0548B-PAA-TX
ISSUED: July 27, 2005

AMENDATORY ORDER

On July 13, 2005, we issued Order No. PSC-05-0548A-PAA-TX, which amended PAA Order No. PSC-05-0548-PAA-TX, issued June 20, 2005, which assessed Tiburon Telecom, Inc. for apparent violations of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes and Rule 25-22.032, Florida Administrative Code. However, due to a scrivener's error, the Order No. was incorrectly identified as PAA Order No. PSC-05-0548-FOF-TP. The Amendatory Order should identify PAA Order No. PSC-05-0548-PAA-TX as being amended. Therefore, Order No. PSC-05-0548A-PAA-TX is amended to reflect that it amends PAA Order No. PSC-05-0548-PAA-TX.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-05-0548A-PAA-TX is hereby amended as stated above. It is further

ORDERED that Order Nos. PSC-05-0548-PAA-TX, PSC-05-0636-CO-TX and PSC-05-0548A-PAA-TX are reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 27th day of July, 2005.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director
Division of the Commission Clerk
and Administrative Services

By:

Hong Wang

Hong Wang, Supervisor
Case Management Review Section

(SEAL)

AJT

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

07172 JUL 27 05

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK